
2010-2011 Flagler College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 12, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-20   Conf: 3-15   Home: 4-9   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Ford, Tierra 25-17 596 23.8 103-206 .500 19-55 .345 43-59 .729 37 88 125 5.0 64 2 29 57 8 55 268 10.7
02 Owen, Charlsea 26-25 788 30.3 82-251 .327 36-127 .283 34-45 .756 12 52 64 2.5 41 1 75 107 4 29 234 9.0
34 Donelson, Adrienne 26-24 693 26.7 92-206 .447 0-0 .000 36-56 .643 51 109 160 6.2 52 0 40 68 36 24 220 8.5
42 Knurek, Jen 21-14 402 19.1 56-127 .441 0-2 .000 30-40 .750 27 67 94 4.5 32 0 26 63 5 12 142 6.8
01 Lindsey, Shelbi 26-9 589 22.7 43-127 .339 17-44 .386 26-49 .531 52 86 138 5.3 55 1 36 55 14 29 129 5.0
14 Bell, Ebonee 24-15 648 27.0 27-111 .243 11-47 .234 53-73 .726 12 38 50 2.1 54 1 75 82 1 17 118 4.9
13 Roche, Shakia 15-6 297 19.8 26-78 .333 4-18 .222 15-25 .600 7 33 40 2.7 31 0 17 57 0 9 71 4.7
22 Roper, Arianna 26-17 495 19.0 38-140 .271 33-113 .292 11-16 .688 8 29 37 1.4 27 0 21 43 1 13 120 4.6
50 Brown, Rachel 26-3 325 12.5 41-89 .461 0-0 .000 15-26 .577 20 60 80 3.1 21 0 5 16 41 3 97 3.7
03 White, Danielle 26-0 236 9.1 14-48 .292 6-24 .250 5-6 .833 5 26 31 1.2 23 0 12 26 0 5 39 1.5
21 Taylor, Marie 19-0 118 6.2 3-13 .231 0-0 .000 4-7 .571 5 17 22 1.2 18 0 2 3 0 2 10 0.5
10 Boggan, Latia 4-0 13 3.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5200 200.0 525-1397 .376 126-430 .293 272-402 .677 281 651 932 35.8 418 5 339 587 110 198 1448 55.69
Opponents 5200 200.0 677-1619 .418 138-379 .364 333-500 .666 384 664 1048 40.3 387 4 433 416 49 350 1825 70.19

Team Statistics FCW OPP
SCORING 1448 1825
    Points Per Game 55.7 70.2
    Scoring Margin -14.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 525-1397 677-1619
    Field Goal Pct .376 .418
3 POINT FG-ATT 126-430 138-379
    3PT FG Pct .293 .364
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 272-402 333-500
    FT Pct .677 .666
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 12.8
REBOUNDS 932 1048
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 40.3
    Rebounds Margin -4.5 –
ASSISTS 339 433
    Assists Per Game 13.0 16.7
TURNOVERS 587 416
    Turnovers Per Game 22.6 16.0
    Turnovers Margin -6.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.0
STEALS 198 350
    Steals Per Game 7.6 13.5
BLOCKS 110 49
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 1.9
ATTENDANCE 1,580 6,098
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-122 13-469
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Flagler 681 767 1448
Opponents 925 900 1825

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/10 AVE MARIA W 70-63 137
11/20/10 at Palm Beach Atl. W 73-72 110
11/23/10 P.R.-RIO PIEDRAS L 46-62 203
11/30/10 at Saint Leo L 56-65 238

* 12/04/10 USC AIKEN L 42-69 103
12/11/10 at Florida Southern L 41-95 116
12/17/10 LIMESTONE L 59-73 51
12/28/10 at Bethune-Cookman L 56-79 284

* 01/03/11 at Armstrong L 67-70 109
* 01/05/11 AUGUSTA STATE W 76-67 67
* 01/08/11 at Lander L 56-96 475

01/11/11 PALM BEACH ATL. W 60-49 63
* 01/15/11 at Montevallo L 49-65 374
* 01/17/11 at Georgia College L 57-73 197
* 01/22/11 FRANCIS MARION L 48-67 213
* 01/26/11 at North Georgia L 46-53 981
* 01/29/11 CLAYTON STATE L 67-85 178
* 02/02/11 ARMSTRONG W 66-52 155
* 02/05/11 at UNC Pembroke L 59-79 479
* 02/07/11 at USC Aiken L 46-65 1,014
* 02/10/11 COLUMBUS STATE L 43-68 137
* 02/12/11 GA. SOUTHWESTERN L 56-69 93
* 02/16/11 at Augusta State W 57-55 1,032
* 02/19/11 LANDER L 51-89 87
* 02/23/11 at Francis Marion L 50-74 689
* 02/26/11 UNC PEMBROKE L 51-71 93

* = Conference game



2010-2011 Flagler College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 12, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-15   Home: 2-7   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Ford, Tierra 17-10 406 23.9 69-131 .527 14-37 .378 24-31 .774 22 65 87 5.1 43 2 25 40 4 27 176 10.4
34 Donelson, Adrienne 18-18 489 27.2 70-152 .461 0-0 .000 23-33 .697 33 79 112 6.2 37 0 28 48 26 19 163 9.1
02 Owen, Charlsea 18-18 569 31.6 52-178 .292 25-93 .269 23-33 .697 7 39 46 2.6 24 0 58 80 3 14 152 8.4
01 Lindsey, Shelbi 18-9 462 25.7 36-114 .316 15-39 .385 23-45 .511 47 66 113 6.3 39 1 26 41 12 20 110 6.1
13 Roche, Shakia 9-5 175 19.4 17-49 .347 4-11 .364 8-13 .615 5 23 28 3.1 19 0 7 36 0 5 46 5.1
42 Knurek, Jen 13-6 215 16.5 23-58 .397 0-1 .000 19-23 .826 17 37 54 4.2 20 0 18 28 2 8 65 5.0
50 Brown, Rachel 18-3 261 14.5 37-77 .481 0-0 .000 12-20 .600 20 49 69 3.8 14 0 5 13 30 3 86 4.8
14 Bell, Ebonee 16-12 433 27.1 15-66 .227 6-25 .240 34-48 .708 11 31 42 2.6 38 1 55 57 1 10 70 4.4
22 Roper, Arianna 18-9 317 17.6 22-92 .239 19-73 .260 9-13 .692 6 15 21 1.2 16 0 16 34 0 9 72 4.0
03 White, Danielle 18-0 193 10.7 14-46 .304 6-23 .261 5-6 .833 4 21 25 1.4 19 0 11 21 0 5 39 2.2
21 Taylor, Marie 12-0 80 6.7 2-10 .200 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 3 10 13 1.1 12 0 2 1 0 1 8 0.7
Total 18 3600 200.0 357-973 .367 89-302 .295 184-271 .679 209 467 676 37.6 281 4 251 406 78 121 987 54.83
Opponents 3600 200.0 475-1160 .409 91-253 .360 226-338 .669 282 453 735 40.8 251 1 296 260 35 250 1267 70.39

Team Statistics FCW OPP
SCORING 987 1267
    Points Per Game 54.8 70.4
    Scoring Margin -15.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 357-973 475-1160
    Field Goal Pct .367 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 89-302 91-253
    3PT FG Pct .295 .360
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 184-271 226-338
    FT Pct .679 .669
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 12.6
REBOUNDS 676 735
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 40.8
    Rebounds Margin -3.2 –
ASSISTS 251 296
    Assists Per Game 13.9 16.4
TURNOVERS 406 260
    Turnovers Per Game 22.6 14.4
    Turnovers Margin -8.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.1
STEALS 121 250
    Steals Per Game 6.7 13.9
BLOCKS 78 35
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 1.9
ATTENDANCE 1,126 5,350
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-125 9-594
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Flagler 464 523 987
Opponents 667 600 1267

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/10 USC AIKEN L 42-69 103
01/03/11 at  Armstrong L 67-70 109
01/05/11 AUGUSTA STATE W 76-67 67
01/08/11 at  Lander L 56-96 475
01/15/11 at  Montevallo L 49-65 374
01/17/11 at  Georgia College L 57-73 197
01/22/11 FRANCIS MARION L 48-67 213
01/26/11 at  North Georgia L 46-53 981
01/29/11 CLAYTON STATE L 67-85 178
02/02/11 ARMSTRONG W 66-52 155
02/05/11 at  UNC Pembroke L 59-79 479
02/07/11 at  USC Aiken L 46-65 1014
02/10/11 COLUMBUS STATE L 43-68 137
02/12/11 GA. SOUTHWESTERN L 56-69 93
02/16/11 at  Augusta State W 57-55 1032
02/19/11 LANDER L 51-89 87
02/23/11 at  Francis Marion L 50-74 689
02/26/11 UNC PEMBROKE L 51-71 93


